AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF F	PAGE 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M007	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 11/10/2010	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC 10-07-397M007 FAIMIS: 110428	2, NO.	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	I
B. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	han Item 6)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jennifer A. DeFino, 301-492-36 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	37	U.S. Nuclear Red Div. of Contrac Mail Stop: TWB- Washington, DC	01-310M	·	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI		
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		<u> </u>
900 7TH ST NW STE 550			10A. MODIFICATION OF CON GS-23F-0170L	NTRACT/ORDER NO. DR-10-07-397	-
WASHINGTON DC 200014089			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
ODE 185743655	FACILITY CODE	-	X 12-21-2006		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICIT			
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m	ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE RE e of this amendment you desi	solicitation and amendme CEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO re to change an offer alread	nt numbers. FAILURE OF YO IR TO THE HOUR AND DATE dy submitted, such change ma	DUR AC- SPECIFIED MAY ay be made	
DU			C: 2220 APPR NO: X IS: 110428		
13. THIS ITEM APPLI	LIGATE: \$75,000.00 ES ONLY TO MODIFICA			····	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	LE CONTRACT/ORDER N uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI		ANGES (such as changes in p	baying office, appropriation date, etc.)		• •
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 		
D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this documer	nt and return0	copies to the issuing office.		
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	/contract subject matter where feasil	ble.)		-
*PLEASE SEE PAGE TWO (2) FOR DESCRIPTION YOUR, INCREASE THE DELIVERY ORDER CEILIN			ERY ORDER CEILING, EX	ERCISE OPTION PERI	εόD
		·			
	•	· ·			
		• F			
		х 			
	n an geologica an		• · · · · • • • • •	• • •	۰.
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char				
54. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		GA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Jennifer A. DeF: Contracting Off:	ino		•
5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B UNITED STATES OF AMERIC		16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY	of Contracting Officer)	- 11/10/2010	)
INSN.7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE EMPLATE - ADRIBUT	SUNSI REVIE	WCOMPLET	STANC Prescri	DARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) bed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53 243	3

, .

·} •

## GS-23F-0170L DR-10-07-397 M007

and granted

م الله وال من الم محمد

2910

...

The purpose of this delivery order modification is to 1) correct the contract ceiling on Modification No. 005 dated January 05, 2010 from \$357,000.00 to \$390,585.84 to align with the delivery order's price/cost schedule; 2) exercise option period four in accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9, OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, thereby extending the period of performance through December 20, 2011 and increasing the contract ceiling by \$97,646.46 from \$390,585.84 to \$488,232.30; and 3) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$75,000.00 thereby, increasing the obligated amount from \$357,000.00 to \$432,000.00. Accordingly, the delivery order is hereby modified as follows:

4-1-1-12-28

1) Item No. 3 in Block 14 of Modification No. 5 dated January 05, 2010 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"3) The total ceiling through Option Year No. 3 is increased by \$97,646.46 from \$292,939.38 to \$390,585.84."

2) Block 17(b), Paragraph Two, Sentence One is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: "The period of performance is from 12/21/2006 to 12/20/2011."

3) The delivery order ceiling is hereby increased by \$97,646.46 from \$390,585.84 to \$488,232.30.

4) The amount presently obligated with respect to this delivery order is hereby increased by \$75,000.00 from \$357,000.00 to \$432,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of this deliver order remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

· .' .	Award	\$ 82,000.00
•	Modification No. 001	\$ 30,000.00
	Modification No. 002	\$ 50,000.00
1. 1. 14 - 1	Modification No. 003	\$ 0.00
1.122	Modification No. 004	\$120,000.00
	Modification No. 005	\$ 75,000.00
•.	Modification No. 006	\$ 0.00
	Modification No. 007	\$ 75,000.00
	Total NRC Obligations	\$432,000.00

This modification obligates FY11 funds in the amount of \$75,000.00.

3.2 7

	• • •
	•
andra 1999. Andre State and Andre State and	
Page 2	۰. ب
	•